### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE	03/02/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABOMEM TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	FIRST FLOOR, NO. 81 YO-YI ROAD	
City:	CHU-NAN CHEN, MIAO-LI HSIAN	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5721164
Patent Number:	6087277
Patent Number:	6280524

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-390-9373

Email: evonscjc@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: CHENG-JU CHIANG

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 766

Address Line 4: Chino, CALIFORNIA 91708

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ESSEN-00174

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHENG-JU CHIANG

Total Attachments: 4

source=ESSEN-00174-Assignment-3rd#page1.tif source=ESSEN-00174-Assignment-3rd#page2.tif source=ESSEN-00174-Assignment-3rd#page3.tif source=ESSEN-00174-Assignment-3rd#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026673 FRAME: 0409

CH \$120.00 57211

501610994

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE (hereinafter as "ASSIGNOR") of 195 SEC. 4, CHUNG HSING RD CHUTUNG, HSINCHU, R.O.C, TAIWAN 31015 is the owner of the United States patent applications and/or patents listed in the Appendix of this assignment as attached by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and recorded reel/frame information thereof is also listed in the Appendix as attached.

WHEREAS <u>Abomem Technology Corporation</u> (hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE") of <u>1F</u>, <u>No.81,Yo-Yi Rd.</u>, <u>Chu-Nan Chen</u>, <u>Miao-Li Hsian</u>, <u>Taiwan</u> is desirous of acquiring the above identified United States patent applications and/or patents from the ASSIGNOR.

FOR good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified United States patent applications and/or patents and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any United States patents issued out of the above identified patent applications or any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the above identified patents and/or any of such United States patents which may be granted from the above identified patent applications. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon the above identified patent applications or any additional, substitute, continuing, or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that the ASSIGNOR will, at any time upon request of the ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the above identified patent applications and/or patents, or any United States Letter Patents that may be granted from the above identified patent applications, and if the ASSIGNEE, or its successors and assigns, desire to claim priority under the International Convention, make any substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure any reissue or extension of any United States patent out of the above identified patent applications and/or patents, or to file any disclaimer related thereto, that the ASSIGNOR will, upon request of the ASSIGNEE, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that the ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified United State patent applications and/or patents by this assignment, free of any encumbrances and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

# **ASSIGNMENT (CONTINUED)**

Executed and Delivered on	2nd	Day of	March	,2011	
Baccatea and someone		-			

INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Name: Benjamin Wang Title: General Director

# **ASSIGNMENT (CONTINUED)**

## **APPENDIX**

PART A: United States PATENT(S) to Be Assigned

Patent No.	Issue Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Recorded Reel No.	Recorded Frame No.
5,193,018	03/09/1993	023234	0930
5,721,164	02/24/1998	026553	0705
6,265,249	07/24/2001	023234	0930
5,828,082	10/27/1998	023234	0930
5976959	11/02/1999	008589	0551
6036784	03/14/2000	023234	0930
6087277	07/11/2000	008954	0963
6677189	01/13/2004	012366	0227
6534350	03/18/2003	012046	0708
6670224	12/30/2003	012433	0138
6475835	11/05/2002	012638	0328
6943371	09/13/2005	014447	0483
6995050	02/07/2006	014447	0483
7736483	06/15/2010	014378	0279
<b>721137</b> 1	05/01/2007	014568	0560
7060541	06/13/2006	014568	0594
7226871	06/05/2007	017122	0789
5674554	10/07/1997	008066	0699
5797780	08/25/1998	007977	0051
5699733	12/23/1997	008270	0851
5938872	08/17/1999	008404	0115
5792509	08/11/1998	008439	0690
5910333	06/08/1999	008439	0690
6015587	01/18/2000	009072	0747
6212852	04/10/2001	009839	0139
6255978	07/03/2001	023234	0930
7719511	05/18/2010	017503	0628
7622858	11/24/2009	017986	0698
5260818	11/09/1993	023234	0930
5847791	12/08/1998	023234	0930
5595790	01/21/1997	008054	0432
6163353	12/19/2000	023234	0930
6573965	06/03/2003	010882	0485
6642983	11/04/2003	011434	0321
6080832	06/27/2000	023234	0930
6265520	07/24/2001	023234	0930
5393359	02/28/1995	023234	0930
5804914	09/08/1998	008347	0298

3

PATENT REEL: 026673 FRAME: 0412

### **ASSIGNMENT (CONTINUED)**

 6486598 \*
 11/26/2002
 009654
 0834

 6280524 \*
 08/28/2001
 026618
 0970

# PART B: United States PATENT APPLICATION(S) to Be Assigned

Application No.	Filing Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Recorded Reel No.	Recorded Frame No.
11/244040 -	10-06-2005	017070	0357
11/299618	12-13-2005	017355	0785
11/559569	11-14-2006	018844	0862